impact of derivative financial instruments used for interest rate risk management purposes. These assumptions have been developed through a
combination of historical analysis and future expected pricing behavior. These assumptions are inherently uncertain, and, as a result, the
earnings simulation model cannot precisely estimate net interest income or the impact of higher or lower interest rates on net interest income.
Actual results may differ from projected results due to timing, magnitude and frequency of interest rate changes and changes in market
conditions and management�s strategies, among other factors.

The Company evaluates the effect on earnings by running various interest rate ramp scenarios up and down from a baseline scenario, which
assumes no changes in interest rates. These scenarios are reviewed to examine the impact of large interest rate movements. Interest rate
sensitivity is quantified by calculating the change in pre-tax net interest income between the scenarios over a 12-month measurement period. The
measurement of interest rate sensitivity is the percentage change in net interest income as shown in the following table:

Estimated Changes in
Net Interest Income

Pro Forma
December 31, 2006

(In millions) %
+200 basis point Ramp vs. Stable Rate $ 4 0.2%
+100 basis point Ramp vs. Stable Rate 17 0.9
-100 basis point Ramp vs. Stable Rate (13) (0.7)
-200 basis point Ramp vs. Stable Rate (35) (1.9)

The pro forma data in the above table reflects the swap with JPMorgan Chase as if the transaction was fully integrated into the Company on
December 31, 2006. The Company�s swap with JPMorgan Chase would have resulted in a more liability-sensitive balance sheet because
corporate trust liabilities reprice more quickly than retail deposits. However, among other actions, the Company restructured its investment
portfolio to readjust its interest rate sensitivity.

The above results do not reflect strategies that management could employ to limit the impact as interest rate expectations change.

The baseline scenario�s Fed Funds rate in the December 31, 2006 analysis was 5.25%. The 100 basis point ramp scenario assumes short-term